SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Ward to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 476 by Senator Ward

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 9, after "(<u>3)</u>" insert "(<u>a)</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 11, change "<u>(a)</u>" to "<u>(i)</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 14, change "(b)" to "(ii)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, between lines 14 and 15 insert:

9	"(b) The term "online marketplace" shall not include either of the
10	following:
11	(i) Any person who facilitates the furnishing of a rental car by any rental
12	<u>car company.</u>
13	(ii) Any peer-to-peer car sharing program. Notwithstanding any other
14	provision of law to the contrary, "peer-to-peer car sharing program" means
15	any business platform that connects vehicle owners with drivers to enable the
16	sharing of vehicles for financial consideration. "Peer-to-peer car sharing
17	program" shall not mean any lessor, rental company, or similar, as defined in
18	<u>R.S. 22:1523 or 1762.</u> "

19 AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 2, line 16, after "<u>marketplace.</u>" insert "<u>"Seller" does not include any shared</u>
vehicle owner. Notwithstanding any other provision of law to the contrary, "shared

22 vehicle owner" means the registered owner, or a person or entity designated by the

23 registered owner, of a vehicle made available for sharing to shared vehicle drivers

- through a peer-to-peer car sharing program. "Shared vehicle owner" shall not mean
 any lessor, rental company, or similar, as defined in R.S. 22:1523 or 1762."
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 5, at the end of line 24 after "<u>et seq.</u>" insert "<u>, excluding private rights of action</u>
 as provided in R.S. 51:1409 and 1409.1."